Sr. Name of the Shareholders No. of shares % of the paid up
No. capital

1. C.M.Ramesh 975,005 17.10

2. Dasari Srinivas 200,000 3.51

3. N.Satish Kumar 181,555 3.18

4. K. Raha Krishna 181,555 3.18

5. B.H.R.Balaji 181,555 3.18

6. B.Sreedhara Reddy 181,555 3.18

7. Ajay Kumar Kayan 150,000 2.63

8. C R Sridevi 81,097 1.42

9. P Rajyalaxmi 70,000 1.23

10. V Durga Prasad 60,000 1.05

 r. The details of sale/ purchase/ financing of shares by the Promoters/Directors:

The Promoters Group/Directors have not purchased and or sold/financed any shares of the Company during the past
6 months except shown below:

Name Date of Transaction Buy / Sell No. of Price per
Shares Share (Rs.)

K Tejesh Kumar 31.03.2005 Buy 500 19.50

K Venkateshwara Rao 31.03.2005 Buy 500 19.50

K Tejesh Kumar 31.03.2005 Buy 2,000 19.50

K Venkateshwara Rao 31.03.2005 Buy 2,000 19.50

s. The Company has not issued any Bonus Shares, since its inception.

t. The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of Southern Online Bio Technologies Limited is as under:

Pre-Issue Rights Issue Public Issue Post-Issue

Particulars No. of % No. of % No. of % No. of %
Shares  holding Shares  holding  Shares  holding  Shares  holding

Promoters & Promoters' Group 1,822,387 31.95 1,041,364 31.95 2,768,184 20.00 5,631,935 24.70

NRIs / FIIs 418,750 7.34 239,286 7.34 4,000,000 28.90 4,658,036 20.43

Domestic Companies 158,674 2.78 90,671 2.78 7,072,732 51.10 12,513,426 54.88

Resident Indians 3,303,586 57.92 1,887,763 57.92

Total 5,703,397 100.00 3,259,084 100.00 13,840,916 100.00 22,803,397 100.00

u. As per SEBI guidelines, a minimum of 50% of the net offer to the public is reserved for allotment to individual investors
applying Equity Shares of or for a value of not more than Rs. 1,00,000/-.  The remaining 50% of the offer to the public
is reserved for individuals applying for Equity Shares of a value more than Rs. 1,00,000/- and corporate bodies/
institutions etc. Unsubscribed portion in either of these categories shall be added to the other category
interchangeably.

21

v. In the event of over-subscription, Allotment will be on proportionate basis as detailed in Para on "Basis of Allotment"